Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: CO124

(Countries: Peru, Republic of)

Case file Number(s): 270000-389999

Box: 150

To see more digitized collections visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

Withdrawer

(WHORM): SUBJECT FILE

DLB 8/4/2010

File Folder

CO124 (PERU) (270000-389999)

FOIA

S10-306

Box Number

150

SYSTEMATIC

ID Doc Type	Document Description	No of Pages	Doc Date	Restri	ctions
95448 PAPER	BIO	1	ND	B1	В3

The above documents were not referred for declassification review at time of processing

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA] B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

270469 3100 CO124

s/s# 8420365

Date October 4, 1984

DEPARTMENT OF STATE EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT TRANSMITTAL FORM 84 Day 5 AT 6906-12

FOR: Mr. Robert C. McFarlane
National Security Council
The White House

SITURGINGINGOM

TR

TO: _	President Reagan	FROM: President Belaunde of Pe
DATE:	July 10, 1984	SUBJECT: Appreciation of PL-480
Progra	am on Occasion of Thirti	eth Anniversary Celebration.
WHITE	HOUSE REFERRAL DATED:	NSC#
X	The attached item was Department of State.	sent directly to the
ION TAKE	N:	
	A draft reply is attac	hed.
	A draft reply will be	forwarded.
-,	A translation is attac	hed.
	An information copy of	a direct reply is attached.
. <u>X</u>	We believe no response cited below.	is necessary for the reason
-	The Department of Stat proposed travel.	e has no objection to the
	Other.	

President Belaunde's letter was sent as a part of commemoration of the PL-480 anniversary in Peru. The letter called for no reply, and since it was sent the two Presidents had a chance to discuss its substance personally, during their September 27 meeting.

Charles Hill Executive Secretary

NSC #8405543 (CLASSIFICATION)

9



S/S 8420365 United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

5543

July 17, 1984

84 JUL 17 PII: 05

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Mr. Robert M. Kimmitt

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WHITE HOUSE

SITUATION ROOM

Subject:

Alerting NSC on Presidential

Correspondence

Enclosed is a copy of a letter to President Reagan from Peruvian President Architect Fernando Belaunde Terry which is transmitted for your information.

This document was received in the Executive Secretariat Information Management Section on July 17, 1984.

Director, \$/S-I

Information Management Section Executive Secretariat

ext. 23836

Lima, July 10, 1984

His Excellency
Ronald W. Reagan
President of the United States
of America
The White House
Washington, D.C.

My dear Mr. President:

On occasion of the thirtieth anniversary of the Food for Peace Program promoted through Public Law 480, I am pleased to convey to Your Excellency the gratitude of Peru and my own for the edifying achievements obtained worldwide by this extraordinary action of the United States.

During these three decades, the United States has not only shown its warm humanitarian feelings toward the developing countries but has brought into evidence a remarkable degree of progress in its agricultural production which has permitted the satisfaction of its own nutritional needs and the distribution of an appreciable surplus to many parts of the world under very favorable credit conditions and, in certain emergency circumstances, as a contribution to people in need.

The resources obtained in local currency from the sale of imported products in application of Public Law 480, have been used in excellent programs of development made possible by the transfer of funds in exceptionally favorable financial conditions. The sentiments of brotherhood inspired by this program are found both in the source and in the receiving end.

I take this opportunity to renew to Your Excellency the assurances of my highest and most distinguished consideration.

FERNANDO BELAUNDE TERRY
President of Peru

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF LANGUAGE SERVICES

(TRANSLATION)

LS NO. 113464 LM/MM Spanish

Lima, July 10, 1984

His Excellency
Ronald Reagan
President of the United States of America
Washington, D.C.

Mr President:

On the occasion of the 30th anniversary of the Food for Peace Program established by Public Law 480, it gives me great pleasure to express to Your Excellency the appreciation of Peru, together with my personal appreciation, for the admirable results achieved by that United States initiative which has had such a great impact worldwide.

For 30 years the United States has not only been sympathetic to the interests of the developing world but has also attained a noteworthy level of progress in agricultural production which has allowed it to meet its own nutritional needs and to obtain an appreciable surplus which has been distributed to many parts of the world under very favorable credit conditions and, in specific cases, has constituted a generous contribution to people in desperate need.

The funds in local currency obtained from the sale of commodities imported under PL 480 have been put to excellent use in development programs owing to their transfer under extremely favorable financial conditions. The feelings of brotherhood that inspired this program are evident in both its origin and the end results.

I should like to avail myself of this opportunity to renew to Your Excellency the assurances of my highest consideration.

> Fernando Belaunde Terry President of the Republic of Peru

LIMA, 10 DE JULIO DE 1984.

EXCELENTISIMO SEÑOR RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTE DE LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA WASHINGTON, D.C.

EN OCASION DE CELEBRARSE EL 30 ANIVERSARIO DEL PROGRAMA DE "ALIMENTOS PARA LA PAZ", PROMOVIDO MEDIANTE LEY PUBLICA 480, ME ES SUMAMENTE GRATO EXPRESAR A VUESTRA EXCELENCIA EL RECONOCIMIENTO DEL PERU Y EL MIO PERSONAL, POR LOS EDIFICANTES RESULTADOS LOGRADOS POR ESTA ACCION DE LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS, DE TANTA TRASCENDENCIA UNIVERSAL.

DURANTE TRES DECADAS LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS HAN PUESTO EN EVIDENCIA NO SOLO CALIDOS SENTIMIENTOS HUMANOS HACIA EL MUNDO EN DESARROLLO SINO UN NOTABLE GRADO DE ADELANTO EN LA PRODUCCION AGRICOLA QUE LE HA PERMITIDO SATISFACER SUS PROPIAS NECESIDADES NUTRICIONALES Y OBTENER APRECIABLES SALDOS, DISTRIBUIDOS EN GRAN PARTE DEL PLANETA EN MUY FAVORABLES CONDICIONES CREDITICIAS Y, EN DETERMINADOS CASOS, COMO GENEROSO APORTE A LOS PUEBLOS EN EMERGENCIA.

LOS RECURSOS OBTENIDOS EN MONEDAS LOCALES POR LA VENTA DE LOS PRODUCTOS
IMPORTADOS EN APLICACION DE LA LEY PL 480 HAN SIDO EMPLEADOS EN EXCELENTES
PROGRAMAS DE DESARROLLO, FACILITADOS CON LA TRANSFERENCIA DE CONDICIONES
FINANCIERAS EXCEPCIONALMENTE FAVORABLES. LOS SENTIMIENTOS DE FRATERNIDAD QUE
INSPIRAN ESTE PROGRAMA SE ENCUENTRAN TANTO EN SU ORIGEN COMO EN SU DESTINO.

HAGO PROPICIA LA OPORTUNIDAD PARA REITERAR A VUESTRA EXCELENCIA LAS SEGURI-DASES DE MI MAS ALTA Y DISTINGUIDA CONSIDERACION.

FERNANDO BELAUNDE TERRY
PRESIDENTE DE LA REPUBLICA DEL PERU.

RECEIVED 18 JUL 84 10

PRESIDENT

FROM TERRY, FERNANDO B DOCDATE 10 JUL 84

HILL, C

17 JUL 84

KEYWORDS:	PERU		FOOD		
	PL-480		HS		
SUBJECT:	Belaunde PRES TERRY 10	JUL LTR RE 30	TH ANNIVERSARY	OF FOOD FOR	PEACE PROGRAM
ACTION:	PENDING STATE	DRAFT REPLY	DUE: 20 JUI	L 84 STATUS I	D FILES WH
	FOR ACTION		FOR CONCURRENC	CE T	FOR INFO
	STATE				MENGES
					NORTH
					LEVINE
					DOBRIANSKY
					MCMINN
COMMENTS					Robinson
					Thumpson
REF#	842036	5 LOG		NSCIFID	(HW
ACTION OF		0/5 Recd	State Recor	n	
	E 10	15 No Re	sponse Naces	sary fors	ME ME

W/ATTCH FILE WH (CCT DISPATCH

		- 1	
######################################			
		1412371	
		di man al m	: Walling
Svenski se mana	THE STORE THE PARTY.	SWARS STORY	
Burana a arana	78 AUG QS 1344	SEATS CHICAN	
peracility.	18 (006) 02 1340 2011 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
be a skep apart (19			
pera dos Againsteil			
Destrokas Abaustos Abaustos Battos			
Taranan Analah A			
THE LATE OF THE STATE OF THE ST			
MANUALE AND			
THE LATE OF THE STATE OF THE ST			

which will both a com-

7056 add on

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL



Vlegan will

also attend

WS

ACTION

September 25, 1984

Jachne:

to out with photosisto for a gress photo

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT M. KIMMITT

FROM:

JACQUELINE TILLMAN

SUBJECT:

Meeting with President Belaunde of Peru

Bob_

Two requests have come to this office regarding the Thursday meeting:

- (1) President Belaunde has requested that his three children (Carolina, Raphael, Fernando--apparently in their 30s and 40s) be allowed to participate in the photo session with President Reagan. They would sit in the West Wing lobby while the two Presidents meet.
- (2) Ambassador William Middendorf has requested that he participate in the Oval Office meeting because he was the initiator of the Presidential meeting and Motley will be in New York. State has substituted DAS Lowell Kilday for Tony Motley.

RECOMMENDATION

That I be authorized to inform the Peruvians that President Belaunde's children will be allowed to have their photo taken with the Presidents,

Approve _____ Disapprove ____

That Ambassador William Middendorf be a participant at the meeting.

pprove ____ Di

Disapprove

8407056 4 \$407148

9/24

abid Rager to tell

builful Regen to

come - x to have Chris

bicho confum M Bot. K.



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20220

84 SEP24 P1: 38

September 24, 1984

. 7. . . .

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT W. KIMMITT

DEPUTY ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT FOR NATIONAL SECURITY AFFAIRS

SUBJECT: Visit by Peruvian President Belaunde

September 27

Given the likelihood that economic/financial issues will be a subject, if not the focus, of President Reagan's September 27 meeting with President Belaunde of Peru, I would think that Secretary Regan's attendance would be very useful.

Treasury is prepared to provide, and in fact has already begun preparation of, briefing materials on economic issues for this visit. Should briefing materials on economic issues be prepared for the President by other agencies, Treasury would appreciate an opportunity to review those papers.

I would appreciate your keeping me advised of plans for the visit and of any assistance Treasury may provide to contribute to the success of this meeting.

> Christopher Hicks Executive Secretary and

Executive Assistant to the Secretary

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

MEMORANDUM

9/19/84

TO:

ROBERT MCFARLANE

FROM:

FREDERICK J. RYAN, JR.

SUBJ:

APPROVED PRESIDENTIAL ACTIVITY

MEETING:

with President Terry Belaunde Fernando of Peru

DATE:

September 27, 1984

TIME:

9:30 am

DURATION: 30 minutes

LOCATION: Oval Office

REMARKS REQUIRED: Talking points to be covered in briefing paper

MEDIA COVERAGE: Coordinate with Press Office

FIRST LADY

PARTICIPATION: No

NOTE: PROJECT OFFICER, SEE ATTACHED CHECKLIST

cc: R. Darman

J. Rosebush

R. Kimmitt

R. Deprospero B. Elliott

R. Scouten B. Shaddix W. Sittmann L. Speakes

D. Fischer C. Fuller W. Henkel

WHCA Audio/Visual WHCA Operations

E. Hickey G. Hodges C. McCain

A. Wrobleski Nell Yates

B. Oglesby

National Security Council The White House System # Package # 7056 Addron 4 SEP 25 PI2: 34 SEQUENCE TO HAS SEEN DISPOSITION Paul Thompson **Bob Kimmitt** John Poindexter Tom Shull Wilma Hall **Bud McFarlane Bob Kimmitt NSC Secretariat** get to Tillman 15AP

			-				-
l = In	ormation	A=	Action	R = Retain	D = Dispatch	N = No	further Action
cc:	VP	Meese	Baker	Deaver	Other	/	ine

COMMENTS

Situation Room

Should be seen by:

Brd: Your views, plane.

(Date/Time)

Don Regan also wonts to come. I hideed, Non now is asking to be included in almost all whitey with heads of stateforement. Do your want him on belowde session? 84 SEP 25 P 3: 15

NSC/S PROFILE UNCLASSIFIED

ID 8407056

RECEIVED 20 SEP 84 15

MCFARLANE

FROM RYAN, F

DOCDATE 19 SEP 84

KEYWORDS: PERU

AP

BELAUNDE, FERNANDO

SUBJECT: PRES MTG W/ PRES BELAUNDE OF PERU

ACTION: PREPARE TALKING POINTS

DUE: 26 SEP 84 STATUS S FILES WH

FOR ACTION

FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO

NORTH

MARTIN

KIMMITT

THOMPSON

comments Under 7/18.

REF#

LOG

NSCIFID (CB)

ACTION OFFICER (S) ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED

W/ATTCH FILE

NSC/S PROFILE

UNCLASSIFIED

ID 8407056

RECEIVED 20 SEP 84 15

MCFARLANE

FROM RYAN, F

DOCDATE 19 SEP 84

TILLMAN

25 SEP 84

KEYWORDS: PERU

AP

BELAUNDE, FERNANDO

SUBJECT: PRES MTG W/ PRES BELAUNDE OF PERU

ACTION: PREPARE TALKING POINTS DUE: 26 SEP 84 STATUS X FILES WH

FOR ACTION

FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO

MENGES

NORTH

MARTIN

KIMMITT

THOMPSON

comments up under 7/18,

REF#

LOG

NSCIFID (CB

ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED DUE COPIES TO ACTION OFFICER (S)

DISPATCH

TO

KIMMITT

FROM HICKS, C

DOCDATE 24 SEP 84

KEYWORDS: PERU

VISIT

BELAUNDE, FERNANDO

SUBJECT:	TREASURY	PARTICI	PATION IN 1	BELAUNDE 1	VISIT 27	7 SEP	PC
ACTION:	PREPARE 1	MEMO FOR	MCFARLANE	DUE:	25 SEP	84 STATUS	S FIRES WH
	FOR ACTI	ON	the the fire the the line in the the	FOR CONC	CURRENCE		FOR INFO
	MENGES		NORTH		MARTIN		KIMMITT

COMMENTS (4) Winder) 7/18. UPGEN NSCIFID (CL ACTION OFFICER (S) ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED DUE COPIES TO W/ATTCH FILE WW DISPATCH

THE WHITE HOUSE

ID# 300899 100,01

*COMPLETED = DATE OF

OUTGOING *

CORRESPONDENCE TRACKS	ING WORKSHEFT	00/24
INCOMING		
DATE PECFIVED: APPIL 03, 1985		
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE CH	HARLES E. BENNETT	
SUBJECT: WRITES RECARDING CIVIL AVIATION WITH PERU	ON RELATIONS	
	ACTION	DISPOSITION
POUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT DATE TY CODE YY/MM/DD RI	
M. P. OCLESBY REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG 85/04/03	
1 ACCULE REFERRAL NOTE: attacking	A 8510518	0 85/05/14
REFERRAL NOTE:	F	77
REFERRAL NOTE:		
PEFERRAL NOTE:		
COMMENTS:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA: I	L INDIVIDUAL CODES	R: 1230
MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)(C)_	
**********	*****	*****
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION COLE * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/PECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFI *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED	* CORRESPO *TYPE RESI ERPAL *	* ONDENCE: * P=INITIALS * OF SIGNER * E = A *

PEFER OUFSTIONS AND POUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL PEFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT. 2590 LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING

MANACEMENT.

I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *P-DIRECT RFPLY W/COPY *

*S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY

*F-FUPNISH FACT SHFFT *S-SUSPENDED



THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20590

MAY 1 4 1985

Honorable Charles E. Bennett House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Charlie:

Your letters to President Reagan and the Civil Aeronautics Board relaying the views of your constituent, Mr. Chandler, on the current civil aviation situation with Peru were forwarded to the Department of Transportation for reply due to the closing of the Civil Aeronautics Board.

We share Mr. Chandler's view that U.S. citizens need access to freer and more flexible transportation to South America. However, we believe that each airline providing such service should enjoy a fair and equal opportunity to compete in the market. Our current civil aviation problems with Peru relate to Peru's unilateral restrictions on U.S. carriers. For example, Peru refused to renew U.S. carriers access to the Peru-Argentina market while its carriers had free access to the Argentina-U.S. market. Due to the volume of passengers, and the distance involved which produces higher revenues, the Argentina-U.S. market is several times more valuable than the Peru-Argentina market. This also created a situation whereby Peruvian carriers could sell to U.S. citizens air transportation between the United States and Argentina via intermediate points in Peru, but such service would not be authorized by Peru on a U.S. carrier.

We are sensitive to the image the United States may present in Peru and the rest of South America concerning these issues. However, other South American countries appreciate the importance of obtaining valuable reciprocal opportunities for their carriers from the United States and other countries. Thus, we believe they will understand the position taken by the United States in negotiations with Peru.

We regret the inconvenience to the public caused by the suspension of AeroPeru's service to the United States and are continuing to work with the Government of Peru toward

resolving the situation. The U.S. Government submitted a proposal to Peru in September 1984. The Peruvians replied to it in January 1985. We are now awaiting Peru's reply to our February counterproposal. We continue to hope that we will be able to conclude an arrangement with Peru that offers fair and equal opportunity to the airlines of both countries.

With best wishes.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Hanford Dole

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

APRIL 15, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ATTN: CHIP HARDEN

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID:

300899

MEDIA: LETTER, DATED APRIL 1, 1985

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

THE HONORABLE CHARLES E. BENNETT

U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON DC 20515

SUBJECT: WRITES REGARDING CIVIL AVIATION RELATIONS

WITH PERU

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

ThALSOLD OF THE STAND OF THE ST

95 6 MY 91 844 SEE

POTATEDECEMENT



April 11, 1985

Dear Charlie:

Thank you for your April 1 letter regarding U.S. civil aviation relations with Peru.

Your interest and concern in this matter is appreciated, and please know that your correspondence has been directed to the attention of the appropriate Administration officials for careful review. I have asked that you be promptly notified following this review.

With best wishes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Charles E. Bennett House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

MBO: KRJ: MDB: mdb

cc: w/copy of inc to Chip Harden, Legis Affairs, Dept of Transportation - for DIRECT response

WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT HAS RETAINED ORIGINAL INCOMING

CHARLES E. BENNETT

MEMBER

3D DISTRICT, FLORIDA

ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN OF SEAPOWER SUBCOMMITTEE
MEMBER OF RESEARCH AND
PERSONNEL SUBCOMMITTEES

MERCHANT MARINE AND FISHERIES COMMITTEE

HOUSE DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN OF FLORIDA CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 1, 1985

3.0%. 87.7 W. DEKLE DAY

PATRICIA C. TAYLOR

SHARON H. SIEGEL BARBARA L. FETHEROLF DARLA E. SMALLWOOD BARBARA R. BRADBURY KATHERINE A. CRAWFORD MARIA G. PAPPANO RUSSELL W. HOUSTON ETHEL M. SCHISSELL STAFF

JACKSONVILLE OFFICE: 314 PALMETTO STREET TELEPHONE 904-791-2587

JOHN W. POLLARD, JR. BRENDA C. DONALDSON DONNA M. WELDON

Honorable Ronald Reagan
The President of the United States
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear President Reagan:

I enclose herein a copy of my entire file with regard to a Peruvian airline situation. I know that you are terribly busy and would not be able to look into this matter yourself, but could you refer it to someone, on a fairly high level, to see whether we are doing the right thing down there. It seems to me that we are unneccessarily hurting the image of America by holding a big stick essentially for a big corporation, and a friendly corporation as far as I am concerned, but still a negative result with regard to our image, and an inconvenience to American travellers.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely,

Charles E. Bennett

CEB:mgp Enclosure CHARLES E. BENNETT

ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE
CHARMAN OF SEAPOWER SUBCOMMITTEE
MEMBER OF RESEARCH AND
PERSONNEL SUBCOMMITTEES

MERCHANT MARINE AND FISHERIES COMMITTEE

HOUSE DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN OF FLORIDA CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

April 1, 1985

W DEKLE DAY

PATRICIA C. TAYLOR

SHARON H SIEGEL
BARBARA L FETHEROLF
DARLA E. SMALLWOOD
BARBARA R BRADBURY
KATHERINE A. CRAWFORD
MARIA G PAPPANO
RUSSELL W HOUSTON
ETHEL M. SCHISSELL

JACKSONVILLE OFFICE: 314 PALMETTO STREET TELEPHONE 904-791-2587

JOHN W. POLLARD, JR. BRENDA C. DONALDSON DONNA M. WELDON

Ms. Linda Hall Dashle, Director Office of Congressional, Community and Consumer Affairs Civil Aeronautics Board Washington, D.C. 20428

Dear Ms. Dashle:

Enclosed please find a copy of the letter you sent me in August. I have talked to Mr. Chandler again today, and I am going to pass on to you the thoughts that he expressed in which I concur.

After talking this matter over with Mr. Chandler again today, he tells me that he feels that it is highly unfair to the public to have the present situation continue wherein the Peruvian line, the chief source of flights throughout Central and South America for all passengers, is being precluded from being used by Americans who want to take off from the United States and proceed southward in their business and negotiations, etc. This seems to be a burden to Mr. Chandler which he feels is highly unfair to him and other American citizens.

He also feels that it is bad to the image of the United States because from the perspective of people in Peru and in South America generally it looks as if a great big nation like the United States is taking the side of a corporate entity in the United States in a dispute which would be the normal prerogative of the small country to decide upon since it involves permission for flights from that smaller country.

Mr. Chandler realizes this is a very difficult thing for one Congressman and one thoughtful traveller to present in a maze of inter-governmental negotiations and lawyers and corporations vying for whatever would be best for themselves. His main point in coming to me to begin with was the need for Americans to have a freer type of transportation, free in the sense of easy movement, not in the sense of dollars. The second point which is almost as important to Mr. Chandler, who is dedicated to international amity, is that he feels that the image, as above referred to, of the United States in these circumstances is bound to be quite negative on these smaller countries.

Ms. Linda Hall Dashle Page 2

He says that there is a way to circumvent this matter somewhat in that tickets can be bought in Miami for Panama and then southward on the Air Peru route. The route from Miami to Panama being the Panamanian Company. Therefore, it seems to be that there has been a way established where the situation can be circumvented to a degree, but the points raised by Mr. Chandler still have a very strong degree of importance it seems to me and to him.

Could you fill me in as to whether any progress is being made on this matter?

With kindest regards, I am

17

Charles E. Bennett

CEB:mgp Enclosure

JOHN B. CHANDLER COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION

P.O. DRAWER 44 ATLANTIC BEACH FLORIDA 32233 904-246-6711 TELEX 05-6504

August 23, 1984

Congressman Charles Bennett The House of Representatives The Capitol Washington, D. C. 20515

Dear Charlie:

Re: AeroPeru

Thank you very much for your letter, together with the explanation by the Civil Aeronautic Board. This was extremely interesting.

I'm attaching a copy of AeroPeru's advertisement in the Official Airline Guide. The schedule shows that you have to fly to Kingston, Jamaica on Air Jamaica (at their expense) in order to continue on AeroPeru. Of course, this is an inconvenience to the travelers and an expense to AeroPeru. I hope that it works itself out in the near future.

I appreciate very much your efforts, and I hope that they may possibly have done some good.

With kind regards.

Sincerely yours,

John B. Chandler

JBC:tlp Att.



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The bilateral Air Traffic Agreement between the United States and Peru has expired.

Due to the nature of the ongoing negotiations, action taken by the Civil Aeronautic Board has temporarily restricted the Air Traffic between Peru and the United States.

Until normal traffic to and from the United States and Peru is restored, the following schedule will apply at no additional cost in airfare.

For reservations and information just call 1-800-255-7378 for continental USA and Canada.

Aero Peru stands ready to assist you.

SOUTHBOUND "-

NUMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	FL 621	PL 683	PL 997	PL 685	PL 818	元	PL 067	PL 621	PL	PL 023	PL 665	PL 687	PL 621	PL 888	PL 000	PL 631	PL 093	P. (82)	PL	PL 616	PL 631	FL 891
CLASS	SIT	P/V	F/T	SPT	T.	PIT	HT	F/Y	P/T	F/Y	8/18	F/Y	8/4	P/V	P/T	P/Y	8/4	8/4	P/Y	Y	9/1	FIT
MRCM/T	800	DCI	DCS	BCS	727	900	DCS	DCS	BCS	BC8	DCB	BCS	BC8	008	BCS	BCE	BCB	BCS	908	727	905	BCI
MEGNERCY	100	50	30	200	100	-		76	TU	TU	TU	WE	TH	TH	TH	TH	FR	FR	PR	PR	84	84
BIRSTON EZISCO ARRICAT PROGRA DOGTR RAMMA	4	9625 1430 1940 1636	6835 12-66 1325 1536	2126 2218 2388	19230 1145 1275 1386	1749 1825 1825 1825 2216	223	-	00335 1246 13275 1638	0925 1490 1540 1623	200 220 2300	2236	6915	8035 1240 1325 1538	1200	1746 1629 1925 2219	0833 12:00 1325 1528	0625 7430 1940 1635	1950 1960 2980 V	1830 V 2116	1748 1625 1625 1625	222

NORTHBOUND

11 12 4 1 4 1	FL	PL	PL 620	PL SSE	PL 622	PL 898	PL 639	PL 669	PL 896	PL 626	PL 885	PL 622	PL 981	PL 638	PL 005	PL 885	PL 910	PL 00H	PL 020	PL	PL 622	PL 639
CLASS	644	HA	F/Y	P/Y	PIT	A	PIV	MA	F/T	P/Y	F/Y	P/Y	P/Y	PFT	PJT	FFT	Y	P/T	F/Y	9/1	8/4	P/Y
MACHINE	900	DCS	acs.	863	DEE	727	850	DCE	BCS	BCB	BCS	903	BCB	ecs	BCI	DCS	727	508	801	908	9C3	BCS
PROMERCY	80	803	8	-	1	-	100	10	70	TE	eri	TOPE	TES	TH	TH	PR	PB	FB	FR	BA .	BA	86
INSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	0019			0125		1985 1635 1895	1000 1000 1000 1000		**************************************	2343	6130		0711S 02199 00195	1936 1336 1336	1890	6000	2005	1		6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 600		1000円

SOUTHBOUND KINGSTON CONNECTION

ALCON T	· April to to		10 m
62.005		F/9	844
MINISTRACT		ABI	727
PRODUCTION		BARRY	BARLY
	Lir	1300	

NORTHBOUND KINGSTON CONNECTION

PLIBIT			(A) (C)	(SE3)
CLASS	7-		 P/Y	P/Y
MRCRAFT			 727	A83
FREQUENCY		. 1	DANCE	DAKT
MAMI			 87'00 01005	8620) 1159

August 21, 1984

Mr. John Chandler P. O. Box 44 Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233

Dear Mr. Chandler:

In reply to my inquiry in your behalf I have now received the enclosed correspondence from the Civil Aeronautics Board which I am passing on to you for your information. I hope the information therein will help explain the situation.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely,

Charles E. Bennett

CEB: jwp Enclosure

)



CIVIL AERONAUTICS BOARD

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20428

IN REPLY REFER TO:

B-90-56

AUG 15 1984

Nonorable Charles E. Bennett Nouse of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Bennett:

This is in reply to your letter of July 10 requesting information on our civil aviation relations with Peru.

The Air Transport Agreement of 1946 governed U.S. civil aviation relations with Peru for many years. It expired on November 11, 1983, after the Government of Peru gave the required notice of termination.

With the expiration of the Agreement, the Board proceeded to assess the operating authority of the Peruvian carriers (AeroPeru, Faucett and Aeronaves del Peru) under the principles of comity and reciprocity which now govern our civil aviation relationship. In November 1983 the Board found that comity and reciprocity justified allowing the Peruvian carriers to maintain their existing operations (but not to retain any unused rights) for a short-term period (Order 83-11-49). In January 1984 the Board again extended the Peruvian carrier authority until April 30 (Order 84-1-134) and in April it granted a final extension until May 21, 1984 (Order 84-4-108).

Throughout this period the U.S. Government attempted to negotiate with the Government of Peru regarding the outstanding civil aviation problems. The most immediate problems involved Peru's refusal to issue Eastern, the U.S. carrier operating combination service to Peru, a license to serve the Lima-Buenos Aires route and to grant Challenge, the U.S. all-cargo carrier, the right to serve Panama on its Miami-Lima route.

Longer term problems revolve around our continued efforts to reach an arrangement with Peru that would give the carriers of both sides some flexibility to adjust services and prices in response to market conditions and would permit an increase in capacity levels that have been frozen since 1975.

With regard to our immediate problems, a U.S. carrier has served the Lima-Buenos Aires sector for many years. When Braniff declared bankruptcy in May 1982, the Board awarded its U.S.-South America route to Eastern. The Peruvians licensed Eastern to operate from Miami to Peru via specified intermediate points and beyond Peru to Bolivia, Paraguay and Chile, but they did not license the carrier to take over Braniff's Lima-Buenos Aires service.

The Government of Peru tacitly allowed Eastern to operate its aircraft beyond Santiago to Buenos Aires, but the carrier could not advertise its Lima-Buenos Aires service in Peru and it had to double ticket passengers on the route (i.e., issue one ticket for Lima-Santiago and another for Santiago-Buenos Aires). Furthermore, the situation put Eastern in continual danger of a court proceeding in Peru for operating a service without formal authorization.

Meanwhile, the Peruvian carrier, taking advantage of Peru's geographic position, continued to offer service from Miami to Buenos Aires via Lima, thus placing the U.S. carrier at a competitive disadvantage.

In the all-cargo area, two Peruvian carriers operated to Miami via Panama. Approval of Challenge's application to add Panama to its route would put the U.S. carrier on an equal footing with is Peruvian counterparts.

After repeated negotiations, including intergovernmental talks last November and February, failed to resolve this problem, the Board determined that Peru's failure to grant the requests of Eastern and Challenge demonstrated an absence of reciprocity. The Board declined to renew the Peruvian carriers' operating authority under those circumstances, and Peruvian service to the United States terminated on May 21, 1984. Subsequently, Eastern and Challenge terminated their services to Peru.

Discussions continue between representatives of the Governments of the United States and Peru. We hope that we will be able to conclude an arrangement with Peru that offers fair and equal opportunity to the airlines of both countries.

incerely

Inda Hall Dashi

Director

Office of Congressional, Community and Consumer Affairs

July 10, 1984

Chief, Congressional Liaison Civil Aeronautics Board Universal Building 1825 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, D. C. 20428

Gentlemen:

My constituent, John Chandler, P. O. Box 44, Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233, called and told me that he was very distressed at what he read in the newspapers in the Civil Aeronautics Board denying landing rights to the Peruvian Airlines Aero Peru, apparently because the Peruvian government would not allow Eastern Airlines to pick up passengers in Peru. Mr. Chandler feels that this is very, unfair. I don't know enough about the situation to discuss it with him and am bringing it to your attention and will very much appreciate your checking into it and letting me have any information you have relative to Aero Peru and Eastern so that I can discuss it intelligently with Mr. Chandler.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely,

Charles E. Bennett

CEB: Jup

14-

-

333

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

K VZ

1110 CO124 FGO0612 PRO01

326354

June 19, 1985 CEIVED

JUN 1 9 1985

SCHEDULING OFFICE

MEMORANDUM FOR FREDERICK J. RYAN, JR.

FROM:

WILLIAM F. MARTINE

Q,

SUBJECT:

Meeting with President-elect Garcia of Peru

President Reagan was scheduled to meet with the President-elect of Peru on June 24, 1985 at 9:45 a.m. for 20 minutes. President-elect Garcia was unable to change an already scheduled trip to Europe to see the Pope and other European leaders and therefore will not be in the United States as he originally intended. We request that the appointment with President-elect Garcia be removed from the President's schedule.

Schedule Proposal & Approved Presidential Activity memo attached 775C 8503729

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

6/17/85

MEMORANDUM

TO:

ROBERT MCFARLANE

FROM:

FREDERICK J. RYAN, JR. JW

SUBJECT:

APPROVED PRESIDENTIAL ACTIVITY

MEETING:

The meeting with President elect Alan Garcia of Peru, previously scheduled for June 24,

has been canceled.

DATE:

TIME:

DURATION:

LOCATION:

REMARKS REQUIRED:

MEDIA COVERAGE:

FIRST LADY PARTICIPATION:

NOTE: PROJECT OFFICER, SEE ATTACHED CHECKLIST

cc: K. Barun
P. Buchanan
D. Chew
T. Dawson
B. Elliott
M. Friedersdorf
C. Fuller

C. Fuller
W. Henkel
E. Hickey
J. Hirshberg
G. Hodges
A. Kingon
J. Hooley

J. Kuhn
C. McCain
B. Oglesby
E. Rollins
J. Rosebush

J. Rosebush R. Scouten R. Shaddick B. Shaddix L. Speakes

R. Kimmitt

WHCA Audio/Visual WHCA Operations Nell Yates W. Martin

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

6/6/85

MEMORANDUM

TO:

ROBERT MCFARLANE

FROM:

FREDERICK J. RYAN, JR. W

SUBJECT:

APPROVED PRESIDENTIAL ACTIVITY

MEETING:

with President-elect Alan Garcia of Peru

DATE:

June 24, 1985

TIME:

9:45 am

DURATION:

20 minutes

LOCATION:

Oval Office

REMARKS REQUIRED: Talking points to be covered in briefing paper

R. Kimmitt

MEDIA COVERAGE: Coordinate with Press Office

FIRST LADY

PARTICIPATION:

NOTE: PROJECT OFFICER, SEE ATTACHED CHECKLIST

cc:

K. Barun

P. Buchanan

D. Chew

T. Dawson

B. Elliott

M. Friedersdorf

C. Fuller

W. Henkel

E. Hickey

J. Hirshberg

G. Hodges

A. Kingon J. Hooley

J. Kuhn

C. McCain

B. Oglesby

E. Rollins
J. Rosebush

R. Scouten

R. Shaddick B. Shaddix

L. Speakes

WHCA Audio/Visual

WHCA Operations

Nell Yates

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 3, 1985

RECEIVED

3729

20 min

SCHEDULE PROPOSAL

JUN 3 1985

TO:

FREDERICK J. RYAN, JR.

FROM:

ROBERT M. KIMMITT BOL

SCHEDULING OFFICE

REQUEST:

Meeting with President-elect

Alan Garcia of Peru

PURPOSE:

To establish good personal relations with the new Peruvian government; to signal the

administration's continuing support and commitment to Latin 9:41

American democracies.

BACKGROUND:

Garcia's election represents the first democratic turnover of power in Peru in 74 years. We have significant security interests in Peru and believe it is important to establish good relations with this

new government.

PREVIOUS

PARTICIPATION:

None with the President-elect; however, President Reagan had a private meeting with Peruvian

President Belaunde in September 1984.

The President has met with the Presidents of Panama, El Salvador, Ecuador and Brazil before they were

inaugurated.

DATE & TIME:

Mid-June, as the President's

schedule permits.

DURATION: 20-30 minuts.

LOCATION:

Oval Office.

PARTICIPANTS:

To be provided.

OUTLINE OF EVENTS: Photo opportunity; meeting in Oval Office.

REMARKS REQUIRED:

NSC to provide.

MEDIA COVERAGE:

White House press for photo op

PROPOSED "PHOTO:"

In Oval Office, in front of fireplace.

RECOMMENDED BY:

Robert C. McFarlane

OPPOSED BY:

None

GUODI STORW DES

All Contracts

REVIEW OF THE

SCHEDINE PROPERTY

.

AT CHARLES IN THE PROFITE OF THE LIBERTY OF

Richard Meeting with President-elect

relations with the new Peruvent of government; to signal the administration's continuing into

Amarican democracies.

BACKGROUND: Carcia's election represents "To Till

nemorable turnover of power in Peru in 74 years. We have significant security interests in a Peru and believe it is immortant to establish med selections with this contact of the contact

new government.

PERVIOUS

DESCRIPTION: None with the Descridant -- of an

however, President Reagan had a private meeting with "sawiar Fresident Belaunde in September 1984. The President has met with the Presidents of Lansma, El-Salvador,

Ecuador and Brazil before they ware insugurated.

until in Time: an the Propident

DURATION: 20-30 minute.

LOCATION: Oval Office.

PARTICIFANTE: To be provided.

OUTSITYS OF A STEEL Photo epportunity; setting in oval office.

repaids and the ins Mac to provide.

TELLA COVERNOLE WHite House Press for choto on

PROPOSILE "WHOTE " In Oval Office, in front of first Lucie.

RECOMMENDIA IV: Robert C. Hellardane

OFFOSED BY: Vote ...

DATE RECEIVED: NOVEMBER 04, 1985

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 350888

INCOMING

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. JAMES LEGARE		
SUBJECT: URGES SUPPORT FOR PERU'S ANTI-	DRUG WAR	
	ACTION D	ISPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT DATE TYPE CODE YY/MM/DD RESP	C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MITCHELL DANIELS, JR. REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG 85/11/04	C8511/08 AB
REFERRAL NOTE:		
REFERRAL NOTE:		
REFERRAL NOTE:		///
REFERRAL NOTE:		
COMMENTS: DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE FOR CONG	RESS	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:T	INDIVIDUAL CODES:	
PA MAIL USER CODES: (A) (B)(C)	
**************************************		******
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENI *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *	CODE =	NITIALS * F SIGNER * A * DATE OF * OUTGOING *
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *X-INTERIM REPLY *	*	*

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT-2590 KFFP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

m. Marielo

#350888

4-000556S306 11/02/85
ICS IPMRNCZ CSP
4156610231 POM TDRN SAN FRANCISCO CA 34 11-02 0107A EST
PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
WHITE HOUSE DC 20500
DEAR PRESIDENT REAGAN:

IS YOUR WAR ON DRUGS A COVER-UP FOR THE DOPE LOBBY? IF NOT, STOP WILLIAM WELD'S ILLEGAL GRAND JURY HARRASSMENT OF ANTI-DRUG FIGHTERS LAROCHE AND ELLIOTT GREENSPAN. SUPPORT PERU'S ANTI-DRUG WAR.

JAMES LEGARE, DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS

254 OAK ST

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

0930 EST

CONFIDENTIAL

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506 MS

354418

9384

16011

November 23, 1985

CONFIDENTIAL

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. NICHOLAS PLATT

Executive Secretary Department of State

SUBJECT:

Appointment of Cesar Guillermo Atala of the Republic of Peru as Ambassador to the United States (C)

The President has reviewed and concurs in the recommendation of the Department of State that the appointment of Cesar Guillermo Atala as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the Republic of Peru to the United States would be agreeable to the Government of the United States. You are requested to so inform the Government of Peru. (C)

The NSC understands that the Government of Peru would appreciate receiving agreemnt in a timely fashion so that Mr. Atala can be confirmed by the Peruvian Senate before their recess in early December. We would appreciate the Department of State's compliance with this deadline. (C)

William F. Martin Executive Secretary

CONFIDENTIAL DECLASSIFY:

OADR

N30#8509384

CONFIDENTIAL



NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506

CONFIDENTIAL

ACTION

db 130110 November 22, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR ROBERT C. MCFARLANE

FROM:

JACQUELINE TILLMAN

SUBJECT:

Appointment of Cesar Guillermo Atala of the Republic of Peru as Ambassador to the United

States

The Government of the Republic of Peru has asked for agrement for Cesar Guillermo Atala as its Ambassador to the United States. The information available reveals no grounds for objection. Atala is very knowledgeable about the United States because he served at the Inter-American Development Bank for over 15 years. He appears to be favorably disposed to the U.S. as well.

PLEASE NOTE: The Peruvians are anxious to receive agrement because the Peruvian Senate, which will confirm the appointment, recesses in early December. We would be grateful for a quick turnaround on this action.

RECOMMENDATION

That you authorize William Martin to sign the attached memo to Nick Platt at Tab I.

Approve

Disapprove

Attachments:

Tab I Martin/Platt memo Tab II State incoming

Contestonal

OADR

United States Department of State



Washington, D.C. 20520

November 20, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. ROBERT C. McFARLANE THE WHITE HOUSE

SUBJECT: Appointment of Cesar Guillermo Atala Nazzal of the Republic of Peru as Ambassador to the United States

The Government of the Republic of Peru has inquired whether our Government agrees to the appointment of Cesar Guillermo Atala Nazzal, current Minister of Industry, as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Peru to the United States (Tab 2). A biography of Mr. Atala is attached (Tab 1).

The Department believes from the information available that Mr. Atala will make an excellent Ambassador to the United States and recommends that the President agree to the proposed appointment. If he concurs, the Department will inform the Government of the Republic of Peru.

Since the Peruvian Senate recesses in early December, agreement has been requested on an urgent basis.

Nicholas Platt Executive Secretary

Attachments:

- (1) Biography.
- (2) Memorandum.



WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT (WHORM): SUBJECT FILE		Withdrawer DLB 8/4/2010			
	File Folder CO124 (PERU) (270000-389999)		FOIA S10-306 SYSTEMATIC		
Box N 150	Number		919		
ID	Document Type Document Description	No of pages	Doc Date	Restric- tions	
95448	8 PAPER	1	ND	B1 B3	
	BIO			B 3	

The above documents were not referred for declassification review at time of processing Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.



SECRET/NOFORN ATTACHMENT)

United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

November 14, 1985

MEMORANDUM

UNCLASSIFIED .

: S/CPR - Ambassador Selwa Roosevelt

FROM

: ARA/AND - Phillip McLean, Acting

SUBJECT: Request for Agrement

On November 8 in the name of the government of Peru, Ambassador Luis Marchand orally requested agrement for Cesar Atala Nazzal, who is currently the Peruvian Minister of Industry. He requested that agrement be granted as soon as possible so that the Peruvian Ministry of Foreign Affairs can request confirmation from the Peruvian Senate before it recesses in December. I told the Ambassador that we would do everything possible to respond quickly.

National Security Council The White House

377

System #

I

85 NOV 22 P3: 00

Package # __

9382

	SEQUENCE TO	HAS SEEN	DISPOSITION
Bob Pearson			
William Martin		-	
John Poindexter	2.	4	ok?
Paul Thompson		Tak	
Wilma Hall		(OF)	
Bud McFarlane			
William Martin	3		4
NSC Secretariat			<u></u>
Situation Room		.,	
I = Information =	Action R = Retain	D = Dispatch N	= No further Action
cc: VP Regan	Buchanan Oth	er	
COMMENTS	Should be se	en by:	
			(Date/Time)

85 NOV 22 P3: 00

NSC/S PROFILE

ID 8509384

RECEIVED 21 NOV 85 10

MCFARLANE

FROM PLATT, N

al 4/30/10 DOCDATE 20 NOV 85

KEYWORDS: PERU

AGREMENT

ATALA, CESAR G

SUBJECT: APPT OF ATALA AS AMB TO US

ACTION: MEMO MARTIN TO PLATT

DUE: 25 NOV 85 STATUS S FILES WH

FOR ACTION

FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO

TILLMAN

HUGHES

NORTH

BURGHARDT

COMMENTS

REF# 8534481

LOG

NSCIFID

(LF

ACTION REQUIRED ACTION OFFICER (S) ASSIGNED

DISPATCH

W/ATTCH FILE